
 

 
Appendix 4 – Email from the Case Officer (18th June 2021)  



19/05/2022, 21:35 hgh Mail - RE: Stanmore and Edgware Golf Club - Green Belt Decision - Fire Damaged Building: Applicant Response

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=0a5c6b38f4&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1702760005844369981%7Cmsg-f%3A170292095342335121… 1/13

Jill Bell <jbell@hghconsulting.com>

RE: Stanmore and Edgware Golf Club - Green Belt Decision - Fire Damaged
Building: Applicant Response
1 message

Nicola Rankin <Nicola.Rankin@harrow.gov.uk> 18 June 2021 at 16:59
To: Richard Henley <rhenley@hghconsulting.com>
Cc: Bettina Aneke <Bettina.Aneke@harrow.gov.uk>, Orla Murphy <Orla.Murphy@harrow.gov.uk>, Jill Bell
<jbell@hghconsulting.com>, Ravi Ruparelia <ravi@angelcareplc.co.uk>

Good afternoon Richard,

 

I can confirm receipt of the email.  Please refer to comments from Biodiversity, EH, additional response from LB
Barnet and GLAAS.  I apologise that the GLAAS comment was not sent to you before but unfortunately this was not
sent to me.

 

Regards

Nicola

 

From: Richard Henley <rhenley@hghconsulting.com>  
Sent: 18 June 2021 11:25 
To: Nicola Rankin <Nicola.Rankin@harrow.gov.uk> 
Cc: Bettina Aneke <Bettina.Aneke@harrow.gov.uk>; Orla Murphy <Orla.Murphy@harrow.gov.uk>; Jill Bell
<jbell@hghconsulting.com>; Ravi Ruparelia <ravi@angelcareplc.co.uk> 
Subject: Re: Stanmore and Edgware Golf Club - Green Belt Decision - Fire Damaged Building: Applicant Response

 

Caution: This email originated outside of Harrow Council. Do not click any links or open any attachments unless
you recognise the sender and know the content is safe.

 

Nicola

 

Morning

 

Can you please confirm receipt of my email yesterday (copy below) and receive the consultation responses requested

 

Thank you

 

Richard

 

mailto:rhenley@hghconsulting.com
mailto:Nicola.Rankin@harrow.gov.uk
mailto:Bettina.Aneke@harrow.gov.uk
mailto:Orla.Murphy@harrow.gov.uk
mailto:jbell@hghconsulting.com
mailto:ravi@angelcareplc.co.uk

	Appendix 4 cover sheet.pdf
	Appendix 4.pdf

